
www.bankersadda.com  |  www.sscadda.com    |    www.careerpower.in     |     www.careeradda.co.in Page 1 

 
PRACTICE SET OF REASONING APTITUDE FOR SBI CLERK PRELIMS 

SOLUTIONS 
 

Direction (1-5) 
1. (d) 

 
2. (e) 

 
3. (d) 

 
 

4. (b) 

 
5. (d) 

 
 
Direction (6-10) 

 
Person Profession 
B Director 
F Manager 
G Actor 
C Producer 

D Spotboy 
E Singer 
A Writer 

6. (d) 
7. (d) 
8. (b) 
9. (a) 
10. (e) 

Director (11-15) 
those  ma 
boys  co 
know  he 
defaulter  mx 
worker/is  mh/ox 
a/better  la/sa 
rohan  kl 
of ze 

11. (e) 
12. (e) 
13. (d) 
14. (a) 
15. (a) 

Direction (16-20) 
16. (d) I.  K=M<A  (False)  

II.  P<L        (False) 
17. (a) I.                 

II.              
18. (b) I.                  

II.               
19. (e) I.                 

II.               
20. (b) I.                  

II.             
Direction (21-25) 

Person 
Kane 
Kevin 
Mark 
Starc 
Shane 
Venn 

Specializations 
Software 
Geo Science 
Electrical 
Mechanical 
Telecommunication 
Petroleum 

Games 
Hockey 
Swimming 
Football 
Cricket 
Badminton 
Tennis 

21. (c) 
22. (a) 
23. (c) 
24. (b) 
25. (e) 
Direction (26-30) 
26. (b) First half in reverse order : - 

5  P M $ G  6 × 4  C B 
Second half in reverse order: – 
Z A × 9 5 7 I V   + R % 
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Right = 3rd 
Right = 16th 
Right = 13th 

27. (a)  
Right = 4th 
Left   = 5th 

    Left= 9th 
28. (d) 2nd = C 

11th = P 
20th = I 
22nd = S 
We can’t form any meaningful word. 

29. (c) In each group the second element is one gap 
after the first element while third element is two 
gaps after second element. The first element of 
next group is just before the third element of the 
previous group, ie.  % + V. 

30.   (e) 

 
 
 
 

 
31. (c)   

 
32. (b)    

 
 

 
33. (d) Except Chlorine, all the rest are ‘Solid’. 
34. (e) SALE, SEAL 
35. (b) 

 

 


